#### 505273124 01/10/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5319896

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
QUANBO ZOU	01/09/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GOERTEK INC.	
Street Address:	268 DONGFANG ROAD, HI-TECH INDUSTRY DISTRICT	
City:	WEIFANG CITY, SHANDONG	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	261031	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16316527

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3523758100

Email: DRS@SLEPATENTS.COM Correspondent Name: DAVID R. SALIWANCHIK

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 142950

Address Line 4: GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA 32614-2950

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BRLF.130	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID R. SALIWANCHIK	
SIGNATURE:	/DAVID R. SALIWANCHIK/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/10/2019	

**Total Attachments: 2** source=exAssign#page1.tif source=exAssign#page2.tif

> **PATENT** 505273124

**REEL: 047960 FRAME: 0256** 

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Quanbo Zou, residing at the indicated address given below, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in **MEMS MICROPHONE AND ELECTRONIC APPARATUS**, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was

☑ filed **January 9, 2019** as Serial No. 16/316,527.

WHEREAS, **GOERTEK INC.**, having a place of business at 268 Dongfang Road, Hi-Tech Industry District, Weifang City, 261031 Shandong, CHINA, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Quanbo Zou, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, unto said **GOERTEK INC.**, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to **GOERTEK INC.**, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said **GOERTEK INC.**, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, I agree that I will communicate to said **GOERTEK INC.**, or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said **GOERTEK INC.**; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid the said **GOERTEK INC.**, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

. 1		Signed	Quanto 200
		Address:	Quanbo ZOU 268 Dongfang Road, Hi-Tech Industry District Weifang City, 261031 Shandong CHINA
		STATEME	NT BY WITNESS
8	** <b>I</b> ,		, whose full post office
	8   §	(name of witne	ss)
. 8	address is		
æ			rss of witness)
			nd did see the above-named person, personally known ent, duly sign and execute the same.
Į			
1			
•			
	Date:		
			(signature of witness)

I:\BRLF\130\DOCUMENTS\ASSIGNMENT.DOC/162

Page 2 of 2 pages

PATENT REEL: 047960 FRAME: 0258